This diagram illustrates
am pli fi ca tion ob tained by
the ar tic u lat ed
op er at ing mech a nism.
SERIES GP SERIES TR
Figure 1 —
Illustration of Amplification
Note: Seismic & radiation tested EGP, EML and ETR models are

Outline Dimensions
Wiring Diagrams (Bottom Views)
Ordering Information
Typical Part No. ‰ GP I N
1. Basic Series:
GP = Non-latching Control Relay ML = Magnetic Latching Control Relay
2. Coil Voltage:
A = 12VDC G = 24VAC, 60 Hz.
B = 24VDC I = 120VAC, 60 Hz.
C = 48VDC J = 220VAC, 60 Hz.
D = 125VDC
F = 250VDC
3. Options:
N = Magnetic Blow-out Device
Q = Light to indicate coil energization (GP only. 120VAC, 125VDC, 220VAC and 250VDC voltages only.)
R = Internal diode to suppress coil de-energization transient. (GP only. When used on DC unit, relay release time increases to same value as AC unit).
Our authorized distributors are more likely to maintain the following items in stock for immediate delivery.
GPD
GPDN
12–31
Specialty Relays
Specialty Relays
12
AGASTAT GP/ML/TR Series, 10 Amp Control Relay,
Non-latching, Latching & Timing Versions (Continued)
Catalog 5-1773450-5 Dimensions are shown for Dimensions are in millimeters USA: +1 800 522 6752 For additional support numbers
Revised 3-13 reference purposes only. unless otherwise specified. Asia Pacific: +86 0 400 820 6015 please visit www.te.com
Specifications subject UK: +44 800 267 666
www.te.com to change.
Load Life Curve
Typical Part No. ‰ TR 1 4 B 1 A N
1. Basic Series:
TR = Timing control relay
2. Operation:
1 = On-delay
3. Output:
4 = 4PDT (4 form C)
4. Operating Voltage:
B = 24VDC D = 215VDC I = 120VAC, 50/60 Hz.
5. Timing Adjustment:
1 = Internal fixed. 3 = Internal potentiometer.
6. Timing Range:
A = .15 to 3 sec. C = 1 to 30 sec. E = 4 to 120 sec. I = 2 to 60 min.
B = .55 to 15 sec. D = 2 to 60 sec. G = 10 to 300 sec. N = 1 to 30 min.
7. Options:
N = Magnetic blow-out device.
None at present.
Wiring Diagram (Bottom View)
For Outline Dimensions see
page 12-30
Our authorized distributors are more likely to maintain the following items in stock
for immediate delivery.
TR Series
Product Facts
n 8 timing ranges
n 4 SPDT contacts
n Magnetic blowout device
option increases DC
current carrying ability
approximately ten times
for both N.O. and N.C.
contacts. In both AC and
DC operation, the addition
of the device will normally
double the contact life, due
to reduced arcing.
TR Design/Construction
Couples an advanced
electromechanical design